Astronics Test Systems Inc.
949.859.8999; 800.722.2528; atssales@astronics.com; www.astronicstestsystems.com
Copyright © 2014  Astronics Test Systems Inc.
1257A-D
The Racal Instruments™ 1257A-D is a sixth-generation RFIU design. It comes
with a new easy-to-use LXI Core 2011-compliant device and new enhanced fea-
tures, including the ability to acquire all of the components you need to assemble
your own unit in-house, reducing your design time.

programmable 1 to 20 mA
• Driver Compliance Voltage: 0.8 V
Ordering Information
1257A-D2-1 : Racal Instruments™ 1257A-D2-1
2U Developmental RF Interface Unit
1257A-D4-1 : Racal Instruments™ 1257A-D4-1
4U Developmental RF Interface Unit
1257A-D6-1 : Racal Instruments™ 1257A-D6-1
6U Developmental RF Interface Unit
Steps for Ordering Components
The following is the step-by-step process for identifying and ordering the components you need to construct your 1257A-D unit. Use the
System Confi guration Worksheet provided on the next page to record the components you need. This will simplify ordering.
Step 1: Select the desired maximum switch operating Frequency (once determined, refer to the frequency-appropriate tables in the
Tables of Components A)
Step 2: Select required Switches/Attenuators and determine the quantity needed (for Switches, see Tables of Components A; for